25/11 14:36 LAW OFFICE → 1571273	30148 ND. 154
Terre 000 4000 (0 41 11)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1695 (Rov. 03-11) DMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 03/31/2012)	OCION44 United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	DOWER SHEET
f. Name of conveying party(ies)	Please record the allached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
is identic of control and barrafiens	Name:Bleacher League Entertaloment inc.
John Raet	Internal Address:526 Serve Avenue
Auditional name(s) of conveying party(las) altached? [] Yes 🔀 S. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(6):	Street Add/ess: <u>\$26 5pruce Avenue</u>
Execution Date(s)July 25, 2011	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Gity: Upger Darby
Joint Research Agreement	State:PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/932,734	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/932.734 Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(S) ere etteched? Yes XINo B. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/932,734 Additional numbs 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(S) ere etteched? JYes XiNe 18. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/932.734	B. Patent No.(S) are attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/932,734 Additional numbe 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(S) are enteched? Yes XINo G. Total number of applications and patents Involved() 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/933.734 Additional numbs 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameEugene E. Renz. ut. Internal Address 205 North Monime Street	B. Patent No.(S) ere etteched? Yes XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/933.734 Additional numbs 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameEugene E. Renz. 47.	B. Patent No.(S) are enached? Yes XiNo G. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/933.734 Additional numbe 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: NameEurgens E. Renz. 41: Internal Address 205 North Monice Streat Street Address 205 North Monice Streat	B. Patent No.(S) are enached? Yes XINO G. Total number of applications and patents Involved() 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (povernment interest not effecting tille)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/933.734 Additional numbe 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameEugene 5. Arra, us. Internal Address 205 North Monroe Street Etreet Address 205 North Monroe Street City: Media	B. Patent No.(S) are enached? Yes XiNo G. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/933,734 Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameEugene E. Aerz, Jr. Internal Address 205 North Monroe Street Etreet Address: 205 North Monroe Street City: Media State:PAZip:	B. Patent No.(S) are enached? Yes XINO G. Total number of applications and patents Involved() 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (povernment interest not effecting tille)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/933.734 Additional number 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameEugens E. Renz. 47. Internal Address 205 North Monice Street Etraet Address 205 North Monice Street City: Media State PA Zip: Phone Number \$10.565.6090	B. Patent No.(S) are enached? Yes XINO G. Total number of applications and patents Involved() 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (povernment interest not effecting tille)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/932.734 Additional number 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameEugens E. Asnz, Jr. Internal Address 205 North Monree Street Etrmet Address 205 North Monree Street City: Media State 2A Phone Number <u>510 565 5090</u> Fax Number: <u>610 565 9290</u>	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (povernment interest not effecting title) B. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/933.734 Additional number 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameEugens E. Renz. 47. Internal Address 205 North Monice Street Etraet Address 205 North Monice Street City: Media State PA Zip: Phone Number \$10.565.6090	B. Patent No.(s) ere ettached? Yes XINO 9. Total number of applications and patents Involved(

Desuments to be recorded (including cover choot) chould be fexed to (674) 275-0146, or malled to: Mail Step Assignment Recordstan Services, Director of the USPYD, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 29313-1460

1

08/23/11 12:56	LAW OFFICE → 15712730140 7/29/2011 7:25:19 AM PAGE 4/004	NO.158 Fax July of	P 02
	COMPANY: 205 NORTH MONROE STREET		
27/25/11 14:36	LAW DEFICE \rightarrow 15712730140	NO.154 003	l.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Root an individual residing at 526 Spruce Avenue, Upper Darby, Pennsylvania 19082, referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made an invention entitled INTERACTIVE SPORTS-THEMED GAME, said invention being fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent filed March 4, 2011 and bearing Serial Number 12/932,734; and

WHEREAS, BLEACHER LEAGUE ENTERTAINMENT INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Ponnsylvania and engaged in business at 526 Spruce Avenue, Upper Darby, Pennsylvania 19082, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries and to any United States or foreign patents which may be issued therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNOR has sold, acknowledged and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title assigned and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said Invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns my elect, and vest the full title there in

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the ASSIGNOR.

JOHN ROOT Date

CILRACINELASSIGNMENT ROOT TO BLEACHER LEAGUE word

PATENT REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 07/25/2011